
RESOLUTION 1021 
Fee Resolution 

Fiscal Year 2005-06 

IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the Prineville City Council as follows: 

The Prineville City Council specifically finds that the City of Prineville desires to provide 
for the ascertainment and recovery of certain City costs from fees and charges levied 
therefore in providing City services, products and regulations 

NOW THEREFORE, the Prineville City Council does herby amend that Fee Schedule 
attached hereto as "Exhibit C to include a City lien search for a $25.00 fee" to this 
resolution. Said foe schedule shall be in lull force and effect January l ", 2006. 

APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNClL ON THE -1:J.*'- DAY OF Novem/ier.2005 

APPROVED BY THE MAYOR ON THE J,ViJ. DA y OF .November ,2005 

MIKE WENDEL, MAYOR 

ATTEST: 
ROBB CORBETT, CITY MANAGER 

DATE 



Fees 
Transient Vendor's License 

Annlication Fee 
Daily Fee 

Social Gaming License 
Liquor License 

New Annlication 
Change Ownership 
Renewal 
Temporary ( event) 

Taxicab License 
Additional vehicle 

Transient Room Tax 
Franchise Fees 

Cascade Natural Gas 
Crestview Cable 
Pacific Power 
Prineville Disposal 

Photocopies 
Fax Charges 

1 '' page 
2-5 pages 
5-10 pages 
Over 10 pages 

NSF Charge 
Notary Fee 
Research 
City Lien Searches 

Exhibit "C" 
City of Prineville Fee Schedule 

FY 2005-06 

COP Fee 

$40.00 for six months 
$15.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 
$75.00 

$100.00 
$100.00 

$10.00 annually 
$5.00 

8% 

5% 
5% 
5% 
5% 

$0.25 

$2.00 
$1.00 per page 
$0.75 per page 
$0.50 per page 

$25.00 
$3.00 

$35.00 per hour, min. 1 hour 
$25.00 per page 


