## RESOLUTION 1021 Fee Resolution Fiscal Year 2005-06

IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the Prineville City Council as follows:

The Prineville City Council specifically finds that the City of Prineville desires to provide for the ascertainment and recovery of certain City costs from fees and charges levied therefore in providing City services, products and regulations.

NOW THEREFORE, the Prineville City Council does herby amend that Fee Schedule attached hereto as "Exhibit C to include a City lien search for a \$25.00 fee" to this resolution. Said fee schedule shall be in full force and effect January 1<sup>st</sup>, 2006.

APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL ON THE <u>22nd</u> DAY OF <u>November</u>,2005.

MIKE WENDEL, MAYOR

ATTEST:

ROBB CORBETT, CITY MANAGER

11-28-05

DATE

## Exhibit "C" City of Prineville Fee Schedule FY 2005-06

Fees COP Fee

rees	COP Fee
Transient Vendor's License	
Application Fee	\$40.00 for six months
Daily Fee	\$15.00
Social Gaming License	\$100.00
Liquor License	
New Application	\$100.00
Change Ownership	\$75.00
Renewal	\$100.00
Temporary (event)	\$100.00
Taxicab License	\$10.00 annually
Additional vehicle	\$5.00
Transient Room Tax	8%
Franchise Fees	
Cascade Natural Gas	5%
Crestview Cable	5%
Pacific Power	5%
Prineville Disposal	5%
Photocopies	\$0.25
Fax Charges	
1 <sup>st</sup> page	\$2.00
2-5 pages	\$1.00 per page
5-10 pages	\$0.75 per page
Over 10 pages	\$0.50 per page
NSF Charge	\$25.00
Notary Fee	\$3.00
Research	\$35.00 per hour, min. 1 hour
City Lien Searches	\$25.00 per page